Edgar Filing: MINERAL MOUNTAIN MINING & MILLING CO - Form 8-K

| MINERAL MOUNTAIN MINING & MILLING CO Form 8-K November 05, 2018 |
|---|
| UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND |
| EXCHANGE COMMISSION |
| Washington, D.C. 20549 |
| |
| |
| FORM 8-K |
| CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934 |
| Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) October 31, 2018 |
| Commission file number: <u>1-03319</u> |
| Mineral Mountain Mining & Milling Company |
| (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter) |
| |
| |
| |
| Idaho (State or Other Jurisdiction ofIncorporation or Organization) (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number) |
| |

Mineral Mountain Mining & Milling Company

Edgar Filing: MINERAL MOUNTAIN MINING & MILLING CO - Form 8-K

13 Bow Circle, Suite 170

| Hilton Head, South Carolina 29928 |
|--|
| (917) 587-8153 |
| (Address, Including Zip Code, and Telephone Number, Including Area Code, of Registrant's Principal Executive Offices) |
| (Former name and former address, if changed since last report) |
| Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of registrant under any of the following provisions: |
| [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) |
| [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12(b)) |
| [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) |
| [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) |
| Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR §240.12b-2). |
| Emerging growth company x |
| If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. |

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officer

On October 31, 2018, John P. Ryan, a Director, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer of the Company, and James Baughman, a Director, Vice President and Chief Geologist of the Company, resigned as directors and officers of Mineral Mountain Mining and Milling Company (the "Company") with effect on October 31, 2018.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Mineral Mountain Mining & Milling Company

Dated: November 5, 2018 By:/s/ Sheldon Karasik
Sheldon Karasik
Chief Executive Officer (Principal Executive Officer)

2